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RE: License No. 120166

Dear Dr. Tamashiro:

Enclosed please find Order #BPMC 02-l 15 of the New York State Board for Professional
Medical Conduct. This Order and any penalty provided therein goes into effect April 24, 2002.

If the penalty imposed by the Order is a surrender, revocation or suspension of this license,
you are required to deliver to the Board the license and registration within five (5) days of receipt
of the Order to Board for Professional Medical Conduct, New York State Department of Health,
Hedley Park Place, Suite 303,433 River Street, Troy, New York 12180.
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cfass mail to Responder:

at the address in the attached Consent Agreement or by certified mail to

Respondent’s attorney, OR

upon facsimile transmission to Respondent or Respondent’s attorney,

Whichever is first.

SO ORDERED.

Chair
State Board for Professional Medical Conduct

this Order shall be effective upon Issuance by the Board, either

by mailing of a copy of this Consent Order, either by first 

terms, are adopted and

SO ORDERED, and it is further

ORDERED, that 

ORDERED, that the Consent Agreement, and its 

it is

this

Consent Order, 

Practice  of Medicine, which is made a part of from 

ali Clinical Privileges,

and Complete Restriction 

Agreement of License Limitation, Surrender of Consent  

:
Complete Restriction from

Practice of Medicine

BPMC No.  02-115

Upon the application of (Respondent) ALBERT0 TAMASHIRO, M.D. in the

attached 
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from diagnosing, treating, operating, or prescribing

for any human disease, pain, injury deformity, or physical

condition.

Precluded 

I shall be

of the Public Health Law, to preclude patient contact

and any practice of medicine, clinical or otherwise.  

§230-a 

against me, and agree to the following penalty;

My license to practice medicine shall be limited, pursuant  to

the First Specification in full satisfaction of the chargescontest do not I 

“‘A”, is attached to

and part of this Consent Agreement,

I understand that the New York State Board for Professional Medical

Conduct has charged me with one specification of professional misconduct.

A copy of the Statement of Charges, marked as Exhibit  

8, Bayonne, New Jersey 07002,  and I wil

advise the Director of the Office of Professional Medical Conduct of any change

of address,

ir

the State of New York, and issued License No. 120166 by the New York State

Education Department. I am not currently registered to practice medicine in New

York State.

My current address is 55 Avenue  

following

statements are true, deposes and says:

That on or about June 11, 1974, I was licensed to practice as a physician  

all of the ALBERT0 TAMASHIRO, M.D.,  representing that 

J Medicine~,_____________-_____--__-__-“““~””””””””””-----------------
I

I
I

Complete Restriction
from Practice of

I ALBERT0 TAMASHIRO, M.D.
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of OPMC, as directed. Respondent shall respond

2

Director 

the

timely  manner to all OPMC requests for written periodic

verification of Respondent’s compliance with this Order.

Respondent shall meet with a person designated by  

a 

Concerning Respondent. Respondent shall  respond inmatiers 

Cdnduct (OPMC) in its administration

and enforcement of this Order and in its investigations of

‘I 5

days of the effective date of this Order. Further, within 30 days of returning

said prescriptions and surrendering said registration, Respondent shall

provide documentary proof of such transaction(s) to the Director of OPMC;

and

I further agree that the Consent Order shall impose the

following conditions:

That Respondent shall cooperate fully with the Office of

Professional Medical 

of

OPMC within 30 days thereafter; and

That Respondent shall return any and all official New York State

prescriptions to the Bureau of Controlled Substances, and shall surrender

Respondent’s Controlled Substance Registration Certificate to the United

States Department of Justice, Drug Enforcement Administration, within  

notification  to the Director 

is

“inactive,” and shall provide proof of such  

license status Professional  Licensing Services, that Respondent’s  

the New York State Education Department, Division of

the Consent

Order, notify 

issuance of 30 days of the That Respondent shall, within  

conditions:shall impose the following  

aPPlYhereby 1 which agree that the Consent Order for further 1 
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or my attorney, whichever is first.

3

me  

tcattorney by certified mail, OR upon facsimile transmission  Agreement,  or to my 

Order by first class mail to me at the address in this ConsentConsent  of the 

COP!shall take effect upon its issuance by the Board, either by mailing of a  Order 

1 agree that this8 Consent Order in accordance with its terms,  shall  issue 

1 agree that, if the Board adopts this Consent Agreement, the Chair of the

Board 

withoul

prejudice to the pending disciplinary proceeding and the Board’s final

determination pursuant to the Public Health Law,

shall be kept in strict confidence; and the Board’s denial  shall be way and 

alleged  misconduct; this Consent Agreement shall not be used against me in an)

I understand that If the Board does not adopt this Consent Agreement,

none of its terms shall bind me or constitute an admission of any of the acts of

I ask the Board to adopt this Consent Agreement.

Order shall be admitted into evidence in that proceedin

I agree that if I am charged with professional misconduct in future, this

Consent Agreement and 

§6530(29).

wmpty with any conditions of this Order shall

constitute misconduct as defined by New  York State Education Law 

is attached.

I stipulate that my failure to  

“B”

(“Guidelines for Closing a Medical Practice“) which  

Exhibit in 

long as Respondent remains licensed in New York

State; and

Respondent shall comply with all conditions set forth  

continue so 

Willand Consent Order upon the Board’s issuance of me eff8& 

shall takeconditfon  Respondent’s control, as directed. This 

withininfortnauon and provide all documents and  promptly 

.I. 
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ask

that the Board adopt this Consent Agreement.

I agree to be bound by the Consent Order, and  

I

knowingly waive my right to contest the Consent Order for which I apply, whether

administratively or judicially,  

to me of

the Board’s adoption of this Consent Agreement, allowing me to resolve this

matter without the various risks and burdens of a hearing on the merits,  

the value In consideration of  

will  and

not under duress, compulsion or restraint.

fr88 

.

I ask the Board to adopt this Consent Agreement of my own  

I.
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141

Office of Professional Medical Conduct

\q 1 4 DATE;

? condltlons.erms and 
Respon@nt’s attached Consent Agreement and to its

proposed penalty, 

c
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WON
Deputy Counsel
Bureau of Professional Medical  Conduct

koY 

,200z
New York, New York

§6530(3) by practicing the profession of medicine with

negligence on more than one occasion as alleged in the facts of:

1.

DATED:

Paragraph A.

February

Educ. Law 

Woodhull  Hospitat, Brooklyn, N.Y.

SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES

FIRST SPECIFICATION

NEGLIGENCE ON MORE THAN ONE OCCASION

Respondent is charged with committing professlonal misconduct as defined

in N-Y. 

11,1974, by the issuance of license

number 120166 by the New York State Education Department,

A.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

During the period from 1996 through 1999, Respondent deviated from

appropriate standards of care and practice  in the practice of pathology  with

respect to patients A-G at 

practice

medicine in New York State on or about June 

i CHARGES

ALBERT0 TAMASHIRO, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to 

MID.
1

OF

ALBERT0 TAMASHIRO,  

I
I

OF
I STATEMENTI

-------“I

IN THE MATTER
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HEALTHVEVV YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 

,’.s 
09/12

@IO08
212 268 6735 P. 

..- DEPT DLR NYCHERTH
. .

NYS 10:51

‘17/2002 10: 44

RPR-17-2002

04/ FAX 7185754070



drrectories  or otherwise, professional sfationery or billings
by which his eligibility to practice  is represented.

(15) days and stop all advertisements professional  listing:
whether in telephone 

B
removed, within fifteen 

I cause all signs to beI%
or use office s ace in which another
espondent sha services.licensee provides health care 

share,.occup?* Respondent shall not  

djsposed.medications shall be properly  location, al! practice 
icensee is providing services at hi1
shall cause all prescription pads

d@royed. If no otherhis name to be bearipg 
ate Department of Health. RespondenY0rk.S P

rescription forms to the Bureau of Controlled Substances of the Newofficial
Stai(IS) days return any unused New York  fifteen  

.

6. Respondent shall within 

Elr j and 2 to the D
#22&.S.

Official Order orms Schedules  
ndent shall promptly surrender an unused DEA 

&A in writing of

the DEA. Res
controlled substance rivileges

&ys advise the
licens;re action and shall surrender his D

ency (DEA)

the &A

Enforcement A 

gility to pay.

5. In the event that Respondent  holds a Dru
certificate Respondent shall within fifteen (15

inaheir 
den16erson shall not e  

sono{raphiq

?

Radiographic, 

informatlon  solely because of
lfied

access to patient 
I)

age.
ua R mateyials.shall  be, provided at cost.

P
and like 

Y
of

rovided or forwarded at a reasonable cost to he,
patient (not to exceed seven y-five cents per
the,record  shall be promptly

provider,  a coponglnal medical record be forwarded to another health care  
tbor. requests that h8 patient’s medical record  repcesentative requests a copy of  

ersons. When a patient or and/or his or her
P

confidential  and
ade available only to authorizedI.7
rovisions to ensure that the information on the record is kept  

lnclu@e
P

reasonably accessible to former patients. The arrangements  shall 
which IS

period  is
longer. Records sha I be maintained in a safe and secure place  

time atlent reaches the age of majority whichever  
pr

three years after the
setvIce last date of minor,  for at least six years after the 

last date of service rendered to a patient
or, in the case of a 

driginal records shall be
retained for at least six years after the 

includtng the
appropriate and acceptable contact person’s name address, and telephone
number who shall have access to these records.  

ithin thirty days of the effective date of the
Order, Respondent shall notify OPMC of these arrangements 

%
qaintenance  of4, Respondent shall make arran

the medical records of his patients.
ements for the transfer and 

30 days
hereafter.

wIthIn 
P

rovide proof of such notification to the Director of OPMC 
“inaqtlye,” and shalllicense  status is 

epartment, Division of Professional
Licensing Services, that Respondent’s  

?7
of the issuance of the Consent Order,ondent shalt within 30 da

notify the ew York Stafe Educationw

curren
biennial registration within thirty (30) days of the effective date of the Order.

3. Res

his I\cY 121804299 (8 PMC) at 433 River Street  Suite 303, Troy, 
office of Professional Medical

Conduct 
ondent shall have delivered to the  

practice

2. Res

Delng eligible to 211 as 
practice  or

~UUI~IUII,
to professronal 

!ri uraer, OT me rer!s dance.wia rne 

-_:._ . - _ .__ hlmstrepresentlng a@ication and from 
’

its 
gpinipn.as kespondent shall refrain from proyiding an  

actorractice of medicine in 
fro,??~ng?$#..z_‘h8de$$ *and immediately~~e~se  

mearcww.

1. Respondent shall 

“B”

GUIDELINES FOR CLOSING A MEDICAL PRACTICE

t BIT EXH 
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gurlty and may includeF
revocation of a suspended license.

TOTAL P. 12

specification  of charges of which the Respondent is ound 
the Public Heat h Law, which includes fines of u to $10,000 for eachV

een suspended, revoked or annulled.  Such punishmen
enalties for professional misconduct set forth in  section 230-

a of 
addltlon to the

Ken such

IS in 
L
ears, to practice the profession’of  medicine w

tmmse hasprqfesslqnal  
4

Felony punishable b
imprisopmenk  of up to 

goAhe Education Law it is a Class
enaltres as may be authorized ursuant to the law Under

Failure to comply with the above directives may result  in a civil penalty or

Section 6512 
k%her criminal 

this Order.withln ninety (00) days of the effective date of  
Pion must be

dissolved or sold 

*ondent is tht
sole shareholder in a professional services corporation, the corpora

?ork Business
ivesture shall  occur within 90 days. If Res FP
oration in accordance with New

6orporation Law. Such

I? theterest 
,the terms of

this Order, Respondent shall divest himself of all  financial I
rofessional services co

qorp under 
IS revoked,

or a term of six months or 
lclne and if his license c?me 1 rackice o

qorporation

surrendered or suspended f
If Respondent is a shareholder ‘n an

organized to engage in the
professional service 

01
a patient’s behalf prior to the effective ate of this Order.

9.

Incurred 
cy

rendered and disbursements  
e, Respondent may be compensated for

r
medici

Preasonab e value of services lawful

while barred

the 
$

rendered by himself or others 
ttw practice oin engagin

servi s
from 

distr!buGon of
dividends or professional 

fee or ndent shall not charge, receive or share any 
p”

Res8

’. 1. 
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